

## Storytel Group proposes to the AGM a dividend of SEK 1.00 per share

The Board of Directors of Storytel Group proposes to the Annual General Meeting a one-off dividend of SEK 1.00 per share. The proposal should be seen in the light of the fact that the company, which was founded in 2005, is celebrating its 20 th anniversary and has a solid financial position with a positive net debt.

The total dividend payment to shareholders according to the proposal amounts to approximately 77.2 MSEK.

Storytel Group intends to present an updated strategic direction, new mid-term financial targets and a dividend policy during the second quarter 2025.

The Annual General Meeting (AGM) will be held in Stockholm on 6 May 2025. The record date for the dividend is proposed to be on 8 May 2025.

The Board of Directors of Storytel Group AB (publ)

## Certified adviser

FNCA Sweden AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

## For more information, please contact:

Niklas Alm, Interim Head of Investor Relations, Storytel Group

Tel: +46 70 824 40 88

Email: niklas.alm@storytel.com

Malin Lindborn, Head of Communications, Storytel Group

Tel: +46 735 33 17 70

Email: malin.lindborn@storytel.com

## **About Storytel**

Storytel is one of the world's largest audiobook and e-book streaming services and offers more than one million titles on a global scale. Our vision is to make the world a more empathetic and creative place, with great stories to be shared and enjoyed by anyone, anywhere and anytime.

The streaming business within the Storytel Group is conducted under the brands Storytel, Mofibo and Audiobooks.com. The publishing business is managed by Storytel Books, and by the audiobook publisher Storyside. The Storytel Group operates in over 25 markets, with a focus on ten core markets: the five Nordic countries, the Netherlands, Turkey, Poland, Bulgaria, and the USA through Audiobooks.com. The headquarters are located in Stockholm, Sweden.